Feed-in Tariff Installation Report 1 April 2010 - 30 September 2013 showing hydro schemes only (extracted from Ofgem report by Micro Hydro Association)
Country Name Post Code
Installed Capacity
(kW)
Declared Net
Capacity (kW) Application Date Commissioned Date Export Status Type TariffCode Description Local Authority InstallationType Government Office Region FIT ID AccreditationNo
Supply MPAN
No (first 2
digits) LSOA Code
England GU29 2 2 06/09/2010 06/09/2010 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/01 Hydro (<=15kW)-2010/11 Chichester Domestic South East FIT00019768 MCS-00017609-O 20 E01031537
England EX2 5 5 21/12/2010 23/09/2010 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/01 Hydro (<=15kW)-2010/11 Exeter Domestic South West FIT00017992 MCS-00021969-A 22 E01020016
England EX10 32 32 23/11/2010 26/09/2010 Export (std tariff) HY/15-100/01 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2010/11 East Devon Non Domestic (Industrial)South West FIT00016731 MCS-00022354-F 22 E01019940
England TA4 13 13 01/11/2010 01/11/2010 Export (std tariff) HY/0-15/01 Hydro (<=15kW)-2010/11 Taunton Deane Domestic South West FIT00014260 MCS-00020626-H 22 E01029256
England SN14 8.8 8.8 15/02/2011 22/11/2010 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/01 Hydro (<=15kW)-2010/11 Wiltshire Domestic South West FIT00071634 MCS-00023982-B 20 E01031950
England BH20 14.8 14.8 22/11/2010 22/11/2010 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/01 Hydro (<=15kW)-2010/11 Purbeck Domestic South West FIT00051766 MCS-00024956-D 20 E01020491
England NE46 1 1 22/03/2011 24/11/2010 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/01 Hydro (<=15kW)-2010/11 Northumberland Domestic North East FIT00028727 MCS-00038977-R 15 E01027489
England SN15 14.9 14.9 04/02/2011 04/02/2011 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/01 Hydro (<=15kW)-2010/11 Wiltshire Domestic South West FIT00048219 MCS-00033481-D 20 E01031892
England HR9 2 2 11/04/2011 01/04/2011 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/02 Hydro (<=15kW)-2011/12 Herefordshire, County of Domestic West Midlands FIT00055942 MCS-00047343-T 14 E01014032
England TQ13 3.7 3.7 21/04/2011 21/04/2011 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/02 Hydro (<=15kW)-2011/12 Teignbridge Domestic South West FIT00062137 MCS-00051996-U 22 E01020259
England SP3 14.8 14.8 09/05/2011 22/04/2011 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/02 Hydro (<=15kW)-2011/12 Wiltshire Non Domestic (Commercial)South West FIT00041230 MCS-00049917-K 20 E01032004
England DL8 45 37 04/05/2011 04/05/2011 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/15-100/02 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2011/12 Richmondshire Community Yorkshire and The HumberFIT00046005 MCS-00066168-R 15 E01027742
England CA23 1.2 1.2 30/09/2011 30/09/2011 No Export (off grid HY/0-15/02 Hydro (<=15kW)-2011/12 Copeland Domestic North West FIT00081790 MCS-00114349-M E01019276
England CA23 4 4 30/09/2011 30/09/2011 No Export (off grid HY/0-15/02 Hydro (<=15kW)-2011/12 Copeland Domestic North West FIT00081790 MCS-00114371-X E01019276
England ST18 2.76 2.76 27/02/2012 15/02/2012 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/02 Hydro (<=15kW)-2011/12 Stafford Domestic West Midlands FIT00249339 MCS-00269361-C 14 E01029743
England WA15 3.84 3.84 24/02/2012 24/02/2012 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/02 Hydro (<=15kW)-2011/12 Trafford Domestic North West FIT00249317 MCS-00287508-X 16 E01006135
England CA7 3.6 3.6 03/07/2012 16/06/2012 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/03 Hydro (<=15kW)-2012/13 Allerdale Domestic North West FIT00311867 MCS-00392904-Y 16 E01019083
England HX7 15 15 07/11/2012 06/11/2012 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/0-15/03 Hydro (<=15kW)-2012/13 Calderdale Domestic Yorkshire and The HumberFIT00416438 FHD00064EN 23 E01010881
England TQ11 87 86.5 07/12/2012 01/12/2012 Export (std tariff) HY/15-100/03-1 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2012/13 Comp Review 2BTeignbridge Non Domestic (Commercial)South West FIT00390124 FHD00069EN 22 E01020197
England TA24 4.5 4.5 17/12/2012 07/12/2012 No Export (off grid HY/0-15/03-1 Hydro (<=15kW)-2012/13 Comp Review 2B - ReducedWest Somerset Domestic South West FIT00392298 FHD00072EN E01029336
England DT10 52 50 10/04/2013 18/03/2013 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/15-100/04 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2013/14 Comp Review 2BNorth Dorset Non Domestic (Commercial)South West FIT00408759 FHD00080EN 20 E01020441
Total
England
21 331 320
Scotland DG3 6 6 01/10/2010 01/10/2010 Export (std tariff) HY/0-15/01 Hydro (<=15kW)-2010/11 Dumfries & Galloway Domestic N/A FIT00021079 MCS-00031718-Q 18 N/A
Scotland DG2 9 9 01/10/2010 01/10/2010 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/01 Hydro (<=15kW)-2010/11 Dumfries & Galloway Domestic N/A FIT00020933 MCS-00031000-A 18 N/A
Scotland DG3 15 15 01/10/2010 01/10/2010 Export (std tariff) HY/0-15/01 Hydro (<=15kW)-2010/11 Dumfries & Galloway Domestic N/A FIT00021077 MCS-00031717-V 18 N/A
Scotland DG10 3 2.5 07/03/2011 21/10/2010 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/01 Hydro (<=15kW)-2010/11 Dumfries & Galloway Domestic N/A FIT00027165 MCS-00038959-A 18 N/A
Scotland AB41 25 25 22/10/2010 22/10/2010 Export (deemed) HY/15-100/01 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2010/11 Aberdeenshire Domestic N/A FIT00028158 MCS-00025310-A 17 N/A
Scotland IV15 8.8 8.8 22/12/2010 22/12/2010 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/0-15/01 Hydro (<=15kW)-2010/11 Highland Domestic N/A FIT00026287 MCS-00028780-P 17 N/A
Scotland TD9 14.4 14.4 27/03/2011 13/01/2011 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/01 Hydro (<=15kW)-2010/11 Scottish Borders Domestic N/A FIT00036020 MCS-00041438-T 18 N/A
Scotland DG11 1.5 1.5 14/02/2011 16/01/2011 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/01 Hydro (<=15kW)-2010/11 Dumfries & Galloway Domestic N/A FIT00023405 MCS-00031467-W 18 N/A
Scotland KA30 50 50 25/01/2011 25/01/2011 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/15-100/01 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2010/11 North Ayrshire Non Domestic (Commercial)N/A FIT00028691 MCS-00043796-I 18 N/A
Scotland PH41 3 3 20/04/2011 18/03/2011 No Export (off grid HY/0-15/02 Hydro (<=15kW)-2011/12 Highland Domestic N/A FIT00035729 MCS-00043011-R N/A
Scotland AB36 11 11 01/04/2011 01/04/2011 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/0-15/02 Hydro (<=15kW)-2011/12 Aberdeenshire Domestic N/A FIT00035768 MCS-00047310-M 17 N/A
Scotland PA31 14.9 14.9 26/04/2011 26/04/2011 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/02 Hydro (<=15kW)-2011/12 Argyll & Bute Domestic N/A FIT00056271 MCS-00052237-R 17 N/A
Scotland KA3 2.4 2.4 12/09/2011 23/05/2011 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/02 Hydro (<=15kW)-2011/12 East Ayrshire Domestic N/A FIT00072753 MCS-00059517-A 18 N/A
Scotland DG8 11 11 20/08/2011 24/07/2011 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/02 Hydro (<=15kW)-2011/12 Dumfries & Galloway Domestic N/A FIT00065071 MCS-00079871-I 18 N/A
Scotland PA80 699 695 14/07/2011 19/08/2011 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/100-2M/02 Hydro (>100kW–2MW)-2011/12 Eilean Siar Non Domestic (Commercial)N/A FIT00141549 FHD00021SC 17 N/A
Scotland DG5 20 15 01/04/2010 13/01/2012 No Export HY/15-100/02 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2011/12 Dumfries & Galloway Domestic N/A FIT00007381 FHD00052SC 18 N/A
Scotland PA34 10.5 10.5 27/03/2012 23/03/2012 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/02 Hydro (<=15kW)-2011/12 Argyll & Bute Domestic N/A FIT00266093 MCS-00320746-O 17 N/A
Scotland PA60 1080 1079 01/04/2010 11/06/2012 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/100-2M/03 Hydro (>100kW–2MW)-2012/13 Argyll & Bute Non Domestic (Commercial)N/A FIT00009553 FHD00038SC 17 N/A
Scotland IV15 1 1 22/12/2010 27/09/2012 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/0-15/03 Hydro (<=15kW)-2012/13 Highland Domestic N/A FIT00026287 FHD00083SC 17 N/A
Scotland DG3 36 36 29/10/2012 22/10/2012 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/15-100/03 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2012/13 Dumfries & Galloway Non Domestic (Commercial)N/A FIT00417806 FHD00082SC 18 N/A
Scotland HS2 8.8 8.8 12/11/2012 24/10/2012 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/03 Hydro (<=15kW)-2012/13 Eilean Siar Domestic N/A FIT00402782 FHD00085SC 17 N/A
Scotland PH13 8.2 8.2 12/10/2012 27/11/2012 No Export HY/0-15/03 Hydro (<=15kW)-2012/13 Perth & Kinross Domestic N/A FIT00391125 FHD00080sc 17 N/A
Scotland DG7 36.5 36.5 01/04/2010 03/12/2012 Export (std tariff) HY/15-100/03-1 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2012/13 Comp Review 2BDumfries & Galloway Domestic N/A FIT00013403 FHD00099SC 18 N/A
Scotland IV27 1 1 18/01/2013 31/12/2012 No Export HY/0-15/03-1 Hydro (<=15kW)-2012/13 Comp Review 2B - ReducedHighland Domestic N/A FIT00412477 FHD00107SC 17 N/A
Scotland PA23 99 98 28/03/2013 27/03/2013 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/15-100/03-1 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2012/13 Comp Review 2BArgyll & Bute Non Domestic (Commercial)N/A FIT00418412 FHD00116SC 17 N/A
Total
Scotland
25 2175 2164
UnKnown 2000 1999 05/05/2010 30/04/2010 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/100-2M/01 Hydro (>100kW–2MW)-2010/11 UnKnown Non Domestic (Commercial)UnKnown FIT00011062 FHD00002SC 17
UnKnown 90 90 27/04/2010 14/05/2010 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/15-100/01 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2010/11 UnKnown Community UnKnown FIT00026190 FHD00001SC 17
UnKnown 495 450 25/06/2010 12/06/2010 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/100-2M/01 Hydro (>100kW–2MW)-2010/11 UnKnown Non Domestic (Commercial)UnKnown FIT00017842 FHD00001EN 16
UnKnown 63 63 14/10/2010 19/07/2010 Export (std tariff) HY/15-100/01 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2010/11 UnKnown Non Domestic (Commercial)UnKnown FIT00041558 FHD00004EN 20
UnKnown 100 99.9 30/09/2010 06/08/2010 No Export HY/15-100/01 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2010/11 UnKnown Non Domestic (Commercial)UnKnown FIT00019785 FHD00005EN

UnKnown 55 49 31/08/2012 17/10/2012 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/15-100/03 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2012/13 UnKnown Non Domestic (Commercial)UnKnown FIT00375471 FHD00070SC 18
UnKnown 75 60 21/08/2012 17/10/2012 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/15-100/03 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2012/13 UnKnown Non Domestic (Commercial)UnKnown FIT00371647 FHD00055EN 14
UnKnown 74 73 22/10/2012 22/10/2012 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/15-100/03 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2012/13 UnKnown Community UnKnown FIT00372442 FHD00063EN 16
UnKnown 100 95 07/11/2012 06/11/2012 Export (std tariff) HY/15-100/03 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2012/13 UnKnown Non Domestic (Commercial)UnKnown FIT00396669 FHD00079SC 18
UnKnown 100 99.5 09/11/2012 08/11/2012 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/15-100/03 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2012/13 UnKnown Non Domestic (Commercial)UnKnown FIT00367525 FHD00065EN 14
UnKnown 50 50 12/11/2012 12/11/2012 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/15-100/03 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2012/13 UnKnown Non Domestic (Commercial)UnKnown FIT00371996 FHD00086SC 17
UnKnown 60 59 10/07/2012 13/11/2012 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/15-100/03 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2012/13 UnKnown Domestic UnKnown FIT00367704 FHD00028WA 13
UnKnown 12.5 12.5 27/11/2012 21/11/2012 No Export HY/0-15/03 Hydro (<=15kW)-2012/13 UnKnown Domestic UnKnown FIT00389287 FHD00037WA 13
UnKnown 12.5 12.5 23/11/2012 22/11/2012 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/03 Hydro (<=15kW)-2012/13 UnKnown Domestic UnKnown FIT00379629 FHD00035WA 21
UnKnown 13 13 26/11/2012 22/11/2012 No Export HY/0-15/03 Hydro (<=15kW)-2012/13 UnKnown Domestic UnKnown FIT00376167 FHD00036WA 13
UnKnown 50 50 19/07/2012 30/11/2012 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/15-100/03 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2012/13 UnKnown Non Domestic (Commercial)UnKnown FIT00409240 FHD00062SC 17
UnKnown 98 97 05/09/2012 03/12/2012 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/15-100/03-1 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2012/13 Comp Review 2BUnKnown Domestic UnKnown FIT00373045 FHD00071SC 17
UnKnown 9.5 9.4 21/08/2012 10/12/2012 No Export (off grid HY/0-15/03-1 Hydro (<=15kW)-2012/13 Comp Review 2B - ReducedUnKnown Domestic UnKnown FIT00414877 FHD00030WA
UnKnown 100 99.99 17/09/2012 10/12/2012 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/15-100/03-1 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2012/13 Comp Review 2BUnKnown Domestic UnKnown FIT00375186 FHD00057EN 15
UnKnown 99.9 98 09/08/2012 13/12/2012 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/15-100/03-1 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2012/13 Comp Review 2BUnKnown Non Domestic (Commercial)UnKnown FIT00386442 FHD00068SC 17
UnKnown 1499 1495 14/12/2012 14/12/2012 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/500-2M/03-1 Hydro (>500kw-<=2MW)-2012/13 Comp Review 2B - Tariff Band SplitUnKnown Non Domestic (Commercial)UnKnown FIT00376976 FHD00093SC 17
UnKnown 5.24 3.93 28/09/2012 15/12/2012 No Export (off grid HY/0-15/03-1 Hydro (<=15kW)-2012/13 Comp Review 2B - ReducedUnKnown Domestic UnKnown FIT00404303 FHD00061EN
UnKnown 99.9 99 11/01/2013 17/12/2012 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/15-100/03-1 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2012/13 Comp Review 2BUnKnown Non Domestic (Commercial)UnKnown FIT00396864 FHD00102SC 17
UnKnown 15 15 19/12/2012 19/12/2012 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/03-1 Hydro (<=15kW)-2012/13 Comp Review 2B - ReducedUnKnown Non Domestic (Commercial)UnKnown FIT00378465 FHD00039WA 13
UnKnown 50 50 15/01/2013 15/01/2013 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/15-100/03-1 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2012/13 Comp Review 2BUnKnown Non Domestic (Commercial)UnKnown FIT00375886 FHD00042WA 21
UnKnown 60 59.99 18/10/2012 08/02/2013 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/15-100/03-1 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2012/13 Comp Review 2BUnKnown Non Domestic (Commercial)UnKnown FIT00407971 FHD00081SC 17
UnKnown 4 4 13/02/2013 12/02/2013 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/03-1 Hydro (<=15kW)-2012/13 Comp Review 2B - ReducedUnKnown Domestic UnKnown FIT00388696 FHD00111SC 17
UnKnown 37 36.9 07/12/2012 13/02/2013 Export (std tariff) HY/15-100/03-1 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2012/13 Comp Review 2BUnKnown Non Domestic (Commercial)UnKnown FIT00392690 FHD00090SC 17
UnKnown 99 91 29/03/2013 20/03/2013 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/15-100/03-1 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2012/13 Comp Review 2BUnKnown Non Domestic (Commercial)UnKnown FIT00395659 FHD00117SC 17
UnKnown 310 310 26/08/2011 10/04/2013 No Export HY/100-500/04 Hydro (>100kw-<=500)-2013/14 Comp Review 2B - Tariff Band Split - Post Conditional DateUnKnown Non Domestic (Commercial)UnKnown FIT00400698 FHD00019EN 20
UnKnown 30 30 29/04/2013 02/05/2013 No Export HY/15-100/04 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2013/14 Comp Review 2BUnKnown Non Domestic (Commercial)UnKnown FIT00419041 FHD00047WA 13
UnKnown 37 37 03/06/2013 17/05/2013 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/15-100/04 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2013/14 Comp Review 2BUnKnown Non Domestic (Commercial)UnKnown FIT00413450 FHD00085EN 22
UnKnown 500 498.2 07/03/2013 12/06/2013 Export (negotiated tariff)HY/100-500/04 Hydro (>100kw-<=500)-2013/14 Comp Review 2B - Tariff Band Split - Post Conditional DateUnKnown Non Domestic (Commercial)UnKnown FIT00415410 FHD00112SC 17
Total
UnKnown
164 29993.59 29259.28
Wales NP8 5.5 4.5 25/01/2011 01/10/2010 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/01 Hydro (<=15kW)-2010/11 Powys Domestic N/A FIT00022058 MCS-00031492-U 21 W01000463
Wales LL15 5 5 16/12/2010 09/10/2010 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/01 Hydro (<=15kW)-2010/11 Denbighshire Domestic N/A FIT00036264 MCS-00036534-D 13 W01000207
Wales LL21 15 15 20/11/2011 26/10/2011 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/02 Hydro (<=15kW)-2011/12 Conwy Domestic N/A FIT00172942 MCS-00141767-M 13 W01000190
Wales LL24 15 15 14/11/2011 29/10/2011 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/02 Hydro (<=15kW)-2011/12 Conwy Non Domestic (Commercial)N/A FIT00128515 MCS-00141749-O 13 W01000159
Wales LL27 12.5 12.5 28/02/2012 15/02/2012 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/02 Hydro (<=15kW)-2011/12 Conwy Domestic N/A FIT00272294 MCS-00309150-S 13 W01000185
Wales SY10 15 15 01/03/2012 01/03/2012 Export (deemed) HY/0-15/02 Hydro (<=15kW)-2011/12 Powys Domestic N/A FIT00266859 MCS-00309156-J 13 W01000468
Wales LD3 6.5 6.5 12/09/2012 18/10/2012 No Export HY/0-15/03 Hydro (<=15kW)-2012/13 Powys Domestic N/A FIT00411302 FHD00032WA 21 W01000445
Wales LL24 75 75 20/04/2013 09/04/2013 Export (std tariff) HY/15-100/04 Hydro (>15–100kW )-2013/14 Comp Review 2BConwy Non Domestic (Commercial)N/A FIT00413211 FHD00045WA 13 W01000189
Wales LL25 15 15 01/05/2013 14/05/2013 No Export HY/0-15/04 Hydro (<=15kW)-2013/14 Comp Review 2B - ReducedConwy Non Domestic (Commercial)N/A FIT00418378 FHD00048WA 13 W01000121
Total
Wales
9 34063 33275
TOTAL 219 66563 65019